

Primitive Racing Extinguisher Bracket

Parts List:

qty 2 - .45 Spacers

qty 2 - 3/8" Washers

qty 2 - m10 x 1.25 45mm bolts

qty 4 - 3/16" rivets

Step – 1

Remove the two front factory seat belt bolts and set aside. You will not reuse these.

Step – 2

Set extinguisher bracket against the front seat bracket, then lay the mounting bracket that came with your fire extinguisher onto the Primitive bracket and mark where you want to drill your mounting holes. You can either use your own bolts/nuts or the supplied 3/16" rivets to secure the fire extinguisher bracket to the Primitive bracket.

Step – 3

After you have mounted the fire extinguisher bracket to the Primitive bracket now it's time to mount your new bracket to your seat. Depending on your seat bracket style you may need to use the supplied spacers, otherwise using the M10 bolts and washers start hand threading in the bolt closest to the transmission hump (center of vehicle). Once that bolt is started, move onto the outward bolt and start hand threading it also. Once both bolts are started you can tighten them down using a 17mm wrench/socket. Tighten to 30 ft/lbs.

